PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7198669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEMAG B.V.	12/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEMAG IP B.V.	
Street Address:	DELTASTRAAT 15	
City:	ZIERIKZEE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4301 RC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10252892	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: Carl@AdserolP.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1:8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACEAddress Line 4:LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0064.168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CASSINIS
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Cassinis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=AP600158NL00 Confirmatory assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=AP600158NL00 Confirmatory assignment (signed)#page2.tif

PATENT 507151825 REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned			
Nemag B.V.			
of Deltastraat 15, 4301 RC Zierikzee, t	he Netherlands		
n company organised and existing the company organised and existing the company of the company o	shared capacity of	Netherlands, represented by <u>SENERAL MANACER</u>	
and			
Nemag IP B.V.			
of Deltastraat 15, 4301 RC Zierikzes, t	he Netherlands		
ncompany organised and existing to the control of t	shared capacity of	Netherlands, represented by	
declars and agree as follows concern schedule A:	ing the patents/puter	t applications mentioned on the attached	
inasfar as necessary herewith assig regarding the above-mentioned pate including any and all priority rights all divisionals and continuations applications to be filed in the future patent applications, and including a (1) previously filed in court and our enforcement rights under or on accombination, all causes of action and c (i) damages for past, current, and fu (ii) any other remedies of any kind & 2. ASSIGNEE has by written agrees assignment and transfer with all rights.	ms and transfers, to a conts/patent application of the said patents/pa	sture infringement. asfar as necessary herewith accepts, this	
receipt of which is hereby acknowled	lged by ASSIGNOR.	to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the	
 ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish recorded in the applicable registers, 	t, request and authors and that ASSIGNEE	se that this assignment and transfer are is registered as patentee/applicant.	
This agreement may be executed in c together constitute one and the same		hich will be deemed an original, and all of which	
N/O/W/V)		Norwag IP B.V	
Sublem	(Signature)	1000	
M CORBEAN	(Name)	RVI GROOT VOLD	
<u> </u>	(City)	Zierikow/	
8-12-2021	(Date)	S-12/1/ BEL	
	Witnesses (Witness signature)		
M.C. Dekher	(Witness name)	J/18. J. d. Vorm	
Zierikzee	(Witness address)	Liechzer	

V.O. ref. AP600158NL00

Schedule A

Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No
Belgium	16731379.0	25-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Brazil	BR 11 2017 023611 7	01-11-2017	03-08-2021	BR 11 2017 023611-7
China	201680025118.7	31-10-2017	07-07-2020	ZL 2016 8 0025118.7
China	202010222638.5	26-03-2020		
EPO	20154730.4	30-01-2020		
Estonia	16731379.0	12-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
France	16731379.0	13-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Germany	11 2017 004 945.8	29-03-2019		
Germany	16731379.0	06-03-2020	12-02-2020	60 2016 029 542.3
India	201737039344	04-11-2017		
Ireland	16731379.0	10-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Italy	16731379.0	11-03-2020	12-02-2020	502020000024016
Japan	2017-555808	20-10-2017	16-01-2020	6647316
Latvia	16731379.0	10-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Lithuania	16731379.0	06-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Netherlands	2014756	01-05-2015	25-01-2017	2014756
Netherlands	2017563	30-09-2016	10-04-2018	2017563
Netherlands	16731379.0	30-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Poland	16731379.0	09-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Romania	16731379.0	06-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
South Korea	10-2017-7034910	01-12-2017		
Spain	16731379.0	09-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
Turkey	16731379.0	09-03-2020	12-02-2020	2020/03576
United Kingdom	16731379.0	06-03-2020	12-02-2020	3288888
USA	15/568,289	20-10-2017	09-04-2019	10,252,892
Viet Nam	1-2017-04784	28-11-2017		

V.O. ref. AP600158NL00

RECORDED: 02/28/2022

REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0140

PATENT¹